

PINNACLE ACADEMIC COLLEGE ENROLMENT FEE SCHEDULE 2022

The following Fee Schedule is current as of October 2021 for the 2022 School Year. Fees will be reviewed each year by the College Board

Application & Establishment Fee for NEW ENROLLING FAMILIES ONLY

When an Enrolment Enquiry is made for your child/ren at Pinnacle Academic College, parents/guardians/carers are required to sign an Enrolment Enquiry Form and to pay a **NON-REFUNDABLE** Family Establishment Fee which holds the place for your child/ren pending the College's final enrolment decision.

This fee is **\$200** per family. If you have more than one child and wish to enrol them at the same time, the family application fee remains at \$200.

This fee covers administration costs in processing the application/s.

This is a **ONCE ONLY NON-REFUNDABLE** Fee paid when the initial Enrolment Enquiry occurs

Enrolment Agreement

When an offer of placement is confirmed for your child/ren at Pinnacle Academic College, parents/guardians are required to complete and sign a Continuing Enrolment form for the family and pay the required College Fees as set out below.

Once College Fees have been paid in FULL a Confirmation of Enrolment Letter will be sent to the Family detailing all the enrolled students within the family and their year levels

Textbook Costs

Pinnacle Academic College recommends textbooks to On Campus and Distance Education families specific to the On Campus and Distance Education program for each year level, the purchase and costs of all textbooks for On Campus and Distance Education students is the responsibility of the parents / guardian. The College has stocks of ALL textbooks for purchase directly through the College. You will need to email the request, make payment and then pick up the Textbooks from the College

Performing Arts Day

PA days are usually held every Thursday from week 2-8 each term. Attendance is mandatory a <u>minimum</u> of 2 days <u>PER TERM</u> for all students. These days will also be available by Zoom for families that are unable to attended on campus. These PA days are subject to change.

Distance Education parents are expected to be in attendance every time their child attends unless they are enrolled with the DEPA option.

APPLICATION AND ESTABLISHMENT FEE

The following fee is a **ONCE ONLY, NON-REFUNDABLE** per family fee for both On Campus and Distance Education families to be paid upon enrolment enquiry.

YEAR LEVEL	ALL Enquiring Families
P - 6	\$200 per family

FULL TIME DISTANCE EDUCATION FEE SCHEDULE

The following fees are a per family fee, per year and are non-refundable.

YEAR LEVEL	Family with 1 child	Family with 2 children	Family with 3 or more	
			children	
P - 6	\$600 per year	\$650 per year	\$700 per year	
Excursion Package	\$100	\$200	\$300 per term	

EXCURSION PACKAGE

If you wish for your child to attend PAC excursions there is a set \$100 fee <u>per child, per term</u>. This allows your child to attend all PAC excursions for the term without any extra cost. If you don't get this package all excursions will then be charged at cost price throughout the year.

<u>Please let the College know if you wish to add on this excursion package and it will be invoiced to you at the end of each prior term.</u>

PAC PERFORMING ARTS DAYS

1 day a week on a Thursday at Kallangur.

Attendance is required AT LEAST 2 times each Term for ALL families. Zoom PA Days will be available each term for those families who do not wish to attend in Kallangur.

If as a Distance Education Family, you would like the opportunity to NOT have to provide parental supervision on a Thursday PA Day at Kallangur ONLY, please enrol under the Distance Education & PAC Supervised Thursday PA Day (DEPA) option. Please refer to the Fee Schedule below. This option would also involve MANDATORY purchase of a College Polo Shirt and College Hat

OC, MF & DEPA EDUCATION FEE SCHEDULE

Full-time On Campus (OC), Multifaceted (MF) and Distance Education & PAC Supervised Thursday PA Day (DEPA)

The following fees are per student, per year and are non-refundable.

YEAR LEVEL	First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child
1 - 6	\$2250 per year	\$1250 per year	\$1250 per year	\$0

All OC, MF and DEPA options involve the MANDATORY purchase of a College Polo Shirt and College Hat.

Our On Campus students are required to have a Parent/Guardian/Carer sign the student in and out each day they attend.

MULTIFACETED OPTION

YEARS 1-6 (NOT APPLICABLE TO PREP/FOUNDATION STUDENTS)

At Pinnacle Academic College we can offer a Full Time Multifaceted Option which is a combination of attending Part Time On Campus at Kallangur plus Part Time Distance Education in the home which equates to a Full Time Enrolment at Pinnacle Academic College. This enrolment will STILL be a 5 day a week commitment, there is just the opportunity to choose how many days will be spent ON Campus at Kallangur and how many will be spent at home participating in the Distance Education Work Program.

This means students can attend the College at Kallangur a <u>MINIMUM of 2 days</u> or a <u>MAXIMUM of 3 days</u> per week which can include a PA Day (which in 2022 On Campus at Kallangur will be on a Thursday).

If families choose this multifaceted option, students will attend the College on the student's chosen days and the other days students would complete the Distance Education Work Program at home.

All PAC Excursions and Incursions are included in the yearly fee.

DISTANCE EDUCATION & PAC SUPERVISED THURSDAY PA DAY OPTION

If as a distance education family, you would like your student to attend our Thursday PA Days at Kallangur but are unable to stay to supervise your child this option gives you the chance to continue your distance education at home but then be able to drop your child off to attend our PA Day without you having to stay all day.

The additional tuition fee covers the cost of additional staff required to supervise and is non-refundable and **NOT** available on a pro-rata basis.

All PAC Excursions and Incursions are included in the yearly fee.

FULL TIME ON CAMPUS OPTION

This option is for families that wish to send their children onsite to our campus at Kallangur 5 days a week (Monday-Friday). This also allows for the student to be supervised by PAC staff during excursions and PA Days.

A parent is required to sign the student in and out each day.

All PAC Excursions and Incursions are included in the yearly fee.

FULL TIME DISTANCE EDUCATION OPTION

Pinnacle Academic College provides a distance education work program for you to follow in consultation with the college. However, it is mandatory to attend our Performing Arts day a **MINIMUM** of 2 days per term at our Kallangur campus. Zoom PA days will also be made available

All PAC Excursions and Incursions are included in the yearly fee.